State of Alabama General Fund

Fiscal Year 2026 Appropriations

As of February 1st, 2026

Legislative
Agency or Purpose General Fund  Earmarked Funds Total
Examiners of Public Accounts 11,440,704 7,661,616 19,102,320
Legislative Council 42,520,424 0 42,520,424
Legislative Services Agency 11,492,066 280,000 11,772,066
Legislature 35,775,827 0 35,775,827
Speaker of House 4,020,061 0 4,020,061
Office of the President Pro Tempore 2,510,494 0 2,510,494
Total Legislative 107,759,576 7,941,616 115,701,192
Judicial
Agency or Purpose General Fund  Earmarked Funds Total
Court of Civil Appeals 9,321,040 0 9,321,040
Court of Criminal Appeals 7,842,739 0 7,842,739
Judicial Inquiry Commission 1,625,595 0 1,625,595
Judicial Retirement Fund 3,494,266 0 3,494,266
Supreme Court 16,995,671 0 16,995,671
Supreme Court Library 1,368,169 0 1,368,169
Unified Judicial System 184,936,969 42,362,871 227,299,840
Total Judicial 225,584,449 42,362,871 267,947,320
Executive
Agency or Purpose General Fund  Earmarked Funds Total
Accountancy, Board of Public 0 2,300,000 2,300,000
Adjustment, Board of 1,527,486 0 1,527,486
Ag & Cons Development Comm 2,309,821 0 2,309,821
Agriculture Museum Board 47,486 0 47,486
Agriculture & Industries, Dept 22,066,638 63,025,750 85,092,388
Alabama Office of Minority Affairs 1,950,240 0 1,950,240
Alabama Trust Fund 21,365 0 21,365
Alcoholic Beverage Control Bd 0 157,623,198 157,623,198
Architects, Board for Reg of 0 683,740 683,740
Archives and History 3,112,672 1,077,821 4,190,493
Assisted Living Administrators 0 180,650 180,650
Athlete Agents Commission, Alabama 0 20,000 20,000
Athletic Commission, Alabama 0 275,000 275,000
Athletic Trainers, Board of Reg 0 150,000 150,000
Attorney General, Office of 14,298,942 21,202,691 35,501,633
Auctioneers, Al State Board of 0 275,000 275,000
Auditor, State 1,569,327 0 1,569,327
Bail Bonding Board, Alabama Professional 0 250,000 250,000
Banking Department 0 21,900,000 21,900,000
Bar Association, Alabama State 0 7,066,645 7,066,645
Building Renovation Finance Authority 1,488,229 0 1,488,229
Child Abuse & Neglect Board 566,931 14,351,641 14,918,572
Children's Services Facilitation Team 0 547,800 547,800
Chiropractic Examiners Board 0 621,000 621,000
Choctawhatchee-Pea River Cons 316,337 50,000 366,337
Commerce Department 18,660,707 670,000 19,330,707
Conservation, Department of 9,200,000 449,461,675 458,661,675
Construction Recruitment Institute, Alabama 0 2,000,000 2,000,000
Contractors, Board for General 0 2,866,920 2,866,920



Corrections, Department of

Corrections, Department of - (Includes pending
appropriation from Act 2025-251, Sec. 3C)
Cosmetology, Alabama Board of

Counseling, Alabama Board of

Court Reporting, Alabama Board of

Credit Union Administration

Crime Victims Comp Commission

Debt Service (Includes pending appropriation from Act 2025-

251, sec. 3C)

Dietetics and Nutrition Board

District Attorneys

Drycleaning Environmental Advisory Bd
Economic & Comm Affairs (ADECA)
Educational Television Commission
Electrical Contractors Board
Electronic Security Licensure Board
Emergency Management Agency
Employees Suggestion Incentive Board
Engineers & Land Surveyors Bd
Environmental Management

Ethics Commission

Finance, Department of

Flexible Employees Benefit Bd
Forensic Sciences, Dept of

Foresters, Board for Reg of

Forestry Commission

Forever Wild Trust Fund

Forever Wild Trust Stewardship Bd
Funeral Services, Board of

Genetic Counseling, Alabama Board of
Geological Survey

Geologists, Al Board of

Governor's Contingency Fund
Governor's Mansion Authority
Governor's Office

Governor's Office on Disability

Gov's Office of Volunteer Services (Serve Alabama)
Health, Department of Public

Health Planning Agency, State
Hearing Instrument Dealers Bd
Heating/AC Contractors Board
Historical Commission, Alabama
Historical Ironworks Commission
Home Builders Licensure Board

Home Medical Equip Services Provider Bd
Human Resources, Dept of

Indian Affairs Commission

Industrial Development Auth
Information Technology, Office of
Insurance Board, Employees'
Insurance, Department of

Interior Design Board

Interpreters and Transliterators
Landscape Architects Board

Law Enforcement Agency

Lieutenant Governor

L.P. Gas Board

Manufactured Housing Commission

852,984,316

30,000,000
0

0

0

0
2,000,000

50,224,338
0
51,624,964
0
98,647,964
45,985

0

0
12,713,570
9,500

0
27,901,591
2,819,032
20,163,994
0
29,539,550
0
18,237,765
0

0

0

0
5,785,208
0

396,074
1,120,960
8,517,874
737,167
262,297
168,248,754
353,478

0

0
5,551,876
0

0

0
149,225,857
715,306
18,000,000
2,926,615
0

968,719

0

0

0
144,339,356
1,115,955
0

0

113,391,352

0
3,925,000
975,000
200,000
2,808,002
2,675,000

19,601,717
400,000

0

500,000
555,449,423
0

950,000
475,000
159,653,654
0

2,295,038
299,304,248
0
120,019,303
1,951,235
13,734,611
200,000
22,695,414
17,080,002
3,000,000
1,211,314
95,000
3,612,800
75,000

0

0

0

0

4,917,617
1,219,670,790
2,262,069
67,000
1,600,000
18,989,341
2,458,500
5,750,000
356,200
2,744,847,775
0

2,320,000
86,917,066
8,979,487
84,749,919
50,000
95,000
95,000
131,477,829
0

2,522,608
4,792,000

966,375,668

30,000,000
3,925,000
975,000
200,000
2,808,002
4,675,000

69,826,055
400,000
51,624,964
500,000
654,097,387
45,985
950,000
475,000
172,367,224
9,500
2,295,038
327,205,839
2,819,032
140,183,297
1,951,235
43,274,161
200,000
40,933,179
17,080,002
3,000,000
1,211,314
95,000
9,398,008
75,000
396,074
1,120,960
8,517,874
737,167
5,179,914
1,387,919,544
2,615,547
67,000
1,600,000
24,541,217
2,458,500
5,750,000
356,200
2,894,073,632
715,306
20,320,000
89,843,681
8,979,487
85,718,638
50,000
95,000
95,000
275,817,185
1,115,955
2,522,608
4,792,000



Marriage and Family Therapy Board
Massage Therapy Board

Medicaid Agency, Alabama
Medical Cannabis Commission, Alabama
Mental Health, Department of
Midwifery, State Board of

Military Department

Music Hall of Fame

Nursing Home Administrators, Bd
Occupational Therapy, Board of

Oil and Gas Board

Onsite Wastewater Board
Optometry Board

Pardons and Paroles, Board of
Peace Officers Annuity/Benefit

Peace Officers' Standards and Training Commission

Personnel Department, State
Physical Therapy, Board of
Plumbers and Gas Fitters Board
Podiatry Board, Alabama
Polygraph Examiners Board
Private Investigation Board
Prosecution Services, Office of
Prosthetists & Orthotists Board
Psychology, Board of Examiners
Public Service Commission

Real Estate Appraisers Board
Real Estate Commission, Alabama
Respiratory Therapy Board
Revenue Department

Secretary of State

Securities Commission

Security Regulatory Board
Senior Services, Department of
Social Work Examiners Board
Soil & Water Conservation Comm
Speech Pathology Examiners Bd
Surface Mining Commission, Al
Tax Tribunal, Alabama
Tennessee-Tombigbee Waterway
Tourism and Travel, Bureau of
Transportation Department
Treasurer, State
Under/Aboveground Storage Tank Board
Veterans Affairs, Dept of
Veterinary Medical Examiners
Women's Commission, Alabama
Workforce, Department of
Youth Services, Department of

Total Executive

0

0
1,179,054,000
4,029,395
244,569,847
0
26,981,857
0

0

0

5,575,648

0

0
104,690,497
0

2,638,129
150,000

1,803,35

O O OO OO~ OO O OO

363,000

0

0

0
55,181,660
0
4,078,120
0
1,018,860
0

150,000
10,587,889
0

0

0
5,574,483
0

63,038
4,898,357
8,375,805

100,000
425,000
8,954,150,955
1,500,000
1,122,544,552
25,000
109,233,657
0

120,000
378,291
791,235
558,850
397,000
8,900,000
1,151,150

0
12,275,000
806,602
2,470,407
120,000
40,000
242,000
2,819,083
250,000
425,973
16,116,408
1,469,693
5,961,276
350,000
227,374,399
12,386,000
16,422,538
950,000
244,292,732
471,341
50,006,000
329,478
10,784,125
1,312,881

0
31,127,450
2,689,857,842
6,418,295
150,000
190,843,564
786,989
35,000
278,459,099
32,434,682

100,000
425,000
10,133,204,955
5,529,395
1,367,114,399
25,000
136,215,514
0

120,000
378,291
6,366,883
558,850
397,000
113,590,497
1,151,150
2,638,129
12,425,000
806,602
2,470,407
120,000
40,000
242,000
4,622,434
250,000
425,973
16,116,408
1,469,693
5,961,276
350,000
227,737,399
12,386,000
16,422,538
950,000
299,474,392
471,341
54,084,120
329,478
11,802,985
1,312,881
150,000
41,715,339
2,689,857,842
6,418,295
150,000
196,418,047
786,989
98,038
283,357,456
40,810,487

3,442,098,182

20,453,860,392

23,895,958,574

Other Appropriations

Agency or Purpose General Fund ~ Earmarked Funds Total
Arrest of Absconding Felons 24,735 0 24,735
Automatic Appeal Expenses 33 0 33
Correctional Facilities Maintenance Fund 17,340,000 0 17,340,000
County Gov't Cap Improvement 0 29,193,307 29,193,307
Court-Assessed Costs-Finance 5,500,000 0 5,500,000



Court-Assessed Costs-AG

Automatic Appeal Expense Cases

Court Costs-Act 558, 1957

Distribution of Public Documents

Elections Expenses

Election, Training Officials

Emergency Fund, Departmental

Emergency Prisoner Feeding Fund

Fair Trial Tax Transfer

Feeding of Prisoners

Finance-CMIA

Finance-FEMA

Forest Fire Fund, Emergency

Governor's Conference, National

Governor's Proclamation Expense
Governor's Widows Retirement

Law Enforcement Agency - Emergency Code
Law Enforcement Agency - SBI Cost of Evidence
Law Enforcement Fund

Law Enforcement Legal Defense
Military-Emergency Active Duty

Municipal Gov't Cap Improvement

Printing Code & Supp-Sec of St

Printing Leg Acts & Journals

Registration of Voters - Photo Voter Identification
Registration of Voters - Voter Registrars
Removal of Prisoners

Sheriff's Advancement in Education, Technology, and
Training Fund

Dandridge, Beniah - Wrongful Incarceration
Grimes, Dan - Wrongful Incarceration

Lee, Bridget - Wrongful Incarceration

Total Other Appropriations
TOTAL GENERAL FUND & OTHER

Transfers/Departmental Receipts

264,500 0 264,500
15,630 0 15,630

81 0 81
624,714 0 624,714
9,476,500 0 9,476,500
82,429 0 82,429
19,222,849 0 19,222,849
750,000 0 750,000
85,692,909 0 85,692,909
15,300,000 0 15,300,000
120,000 0 120,000
5,760,099 0 5,760,099
250,000 0 250,000
159,371 0 159,371
779,542 0 779,542
6,048 0 6,048
56,700 0 56,700
118,125 0 118,125
10,000 0 10,000
819 0 819
2,065,869 0 2,065,869
0 29,193,307 29,193,307

266,378 0 266,378
50,000 0 50,000
472,076 0 472,076
4,680,000 0 4,680,000
1,100,000 0 1,100,000
5,000,000 0 5,000,000
50,000 0 50,000
50,000 0 50,000
18,768 0 18,768
175,308,175 58,386,614 233,694,789

3,950,750,382

20,562,551,493

24,513,301,875

Agency or Purpose General Fund ~ Earmarked Funds Total
Governor Revenue Sharing Interest 73,842 0 73,842
Medicaid General Fund Unencumbered Balance, Est. 89,427,412 0 89,427,412
Senior Services - Medicaid Waiver 1,931,330 0 1,931,330

Total Transfers/Departmental Receipts 91,432,584 0 91,432,584

TOTAL GEN FUND/OTHER/TRANSFERS

Non-State Agencies

4,042,182,966

20,562,551,493

24,604,734,459

Agency or Purpose General Fund ~ Earmarked Funds Total
Coalition/Domestic Violence 169,633 0 169,633
Total Non-State Agencies 169,633 0 169,633

Total Appropriations

Conditional Appropriations
Agency or Purpose

4,042,352,599

20,562,551,493

24,604,904,092

General Fund

Earmarked Funds

Total




Alabama State Law Enforcement Agency - Capitol Security* 1,000,000 0 1,000,000
Corrections, Department of - Correctional
Officers/Correctional Capital Improvement Fund 30,000,000 0 30,000,000
Corrections, Department of - Correctional
Officers/Correctional Capital Improvement Fund* 10,000,000 0 10,000,000
Legislative Council - New State House* 37,500,000 0 37,500,000
Port Authority 3,500,000 0 3,500,000
State Industrial Development Authority * 3,000,000 0 3,000,000
*- Conditionals for the following have been released and are
included as appropriations to the applicable agency.
Total Conditional Appropriations 85,000,000 0 85,000,000
Agency Transfers to SGF
Agency or Purpose General Fund  Earmarked Funds Total
From Public Service Commission 6,000,000 0 6,000,000
From Revenue 16,505,000 0 16,505,000
From Securities Commission 1,000,000 0 1,000,000
Total Transfers to General Fund 23,505,000 0 23,505,000




