

**State of Alabama General Fund  
Fiscal Year 2026 Appropriations  
As of February 1st, 2026**

**Legislative**

<i>Agency or Purpose</i>	<i>General Fund</i>	<i>Earmarked Funds</i>	<i>Total</i>
Examiners of Public Accounts	11,440,704	7,661,616	19,102,320
Legislative Council	42,520,424	0	42,520,424
Legislative Services Agency	11,492,066	280,000	11,772,066
Legislature	35,775,827	0	35,775,827
Speaker of House	4,020,061	0	4,020,061
Office of the President Pro Tempore	2,510,494	0	2,510,494
<b>Total Legislative</b>	<b>107,759,576</b>	<b>7,941,616</b>	<b>115,701,192</b>

**Judicial**

<i>Agency or Purpose</i>	<i>General Fund</i>	<i>Earmarked Funds</i>	<i>Total</i>
Court of Civil Appeals	9,321,040	0	9,321,040
Court of Criminal Appeals	7,842,739	0	7,842,739
Judicial Inquiry Commission	1,625,595	0	1,625,595
Judicial Retirement Fund	3,494,266	0	3,494,266
Supreme Court	16,995,671	0	16,995,671
Supreme Court Library	1,368,169	0	1,368,169
Unified Judicial System	184,936,969	42,362,871	227,299,840
<b>Total Judicial</b>	<b>225,584,449</b>	<b>42,362,871</b>	<b>267,947,320</b>

**Executive**

<i>Agency or Purpose</i>	<i>General Fund</i>	<i>Earmarked Funds</i>	<i>Total</i>
Accountancy, Board of Public	0	2,300,000	2,300,000
Adjustment, Board of	1,527,486	0	1,527,486
Ag & Cons Development Comm	2,309,821	0	2,309,821
Agriculture Museum Board	47,486	0	47,486
Agriculture & Industries, Dept	22,066,638	63,025,750	85,092,388
Alabama Office of Minority Affairs	1,950,240	0	1,950,240
Alabama Trust Fund	21,365	0	21,365
Alcoholic Beverage Control Bd	0	157,623,198	157,623,198
Architects, Board for Reg of	0	683,740	683,740
Archives and History	3,112,672	1,077,821	4,190,493
Assisted Living Administrators	0	180,650	180,650
Athlete Agents Commission, Alabama	0	20,000	20,000
Athletic Commission, Alabama	0	275,000	275,000
Athletic Trainers, Board of Reg	0	150,000	150,000
Attorney General, Office of	14,298,942	21,202,691	35,501,633
Auctioneers, Al State Board of	0	275,000	275,000
Auditor, State	1,569,327	0	1,569,327
Bail Bonding Board, Alabama Professional	0	250,000	250,000
Banking Department	0	21,900,000	21,900,000
Bar Association, Alabama State	0	7,066,645	7,066,645
Building Renovation Finance Authority	1,488,229	0	1,488,229
Child Abuse & Neglect Board	566,931	14,351,641	14,918,572
Children's Services Facilitation Team	0	547,800	547,800
Chiropractic Examiners Board	0	621,000	621,000
Choctawhatchee-Pea River Cons	316,337	50,000	366,337
Commerce Department	18,660,707	670,000	19,330,707
Conservation, Department of	9,200,000	449,461,675	458,661,675
Construction Recruitment Institute, Alabama	0	2,000,000	2,000,000
Contractors, Board for General	0	2,866,920	2,866,920

Corrections, Department of	852,984,316	113,391,352	966,375,668
Corrections, Department of - (Includes pending appropriation from Act 2025-251, Sec. 3C)	30,000,000	0	30,000,000
Cosmetology, Alabama Board of	0	3,925,000	3,925,000
Counseling, Alabama Board of	0	975,000	975,000
Court Reporting, Alabama Board of	0	200,000	200,000
Credit Union Administration	0	2,808,002	2,808,002
Crime Victims Comp Commission	2,000,000	2,675,000	4,675,000
Debt Service (Includes pending appropriation from Act 2025-251, sec. 3C)	50,224,338	19,601,717	69,826,055
Dietetics and Nutrition Board	0	400,000	400,000
District Attorneys	51,624,964	0	51,624,964
Drycleaning Environmental Advisory Bd	0	500,000	500,000
Economic & Comm Affairs (ADECA)	98,647,964	555,449,423	654,097,387
Educational Television Commission	45,985	0	45,985
Electrical Contractors Board	0	950,000	950,000
Electronic Security Licensure Board	0	475,000	475,000
Emergency Management Agency	12,713,570	159,653,654	172,367,224
Employees Suggestion Incentive Board	9,500	0	9,500
Engineers & Land Surveyors Bd	0	2,295,038	2,295,038
Environmental Management	27,901,591	299,304,248	327,205,839
Ethics Commission	2,819,032	0	2,819,032
Finance, Department of	20,163,994	120,019,303	140,183,297
Flexible Employees Benefit Bd	0	1,951,235	1,951,235
Forensic Sciences, Dept of	29,539,550	13,734,611	43,274,161
Foresters, Board for Reg of	0	200,000	200,000
Forestry Commission	18,237,765	22,695,414	40,933,179
Forever Wild Trust Fund	0	17,080,002	17,080,002
Forever Wild Trust Stewardship Bd	0	3,000,000	3,000,000
Funeral Services, Board of	0	1,211,314	1,211,314
Genetic Counseling, Alabama Board of	0	95,000	95,000
Geological Survey	5,785,208	3,612,800	9,398,008
Geologists, Al Board of	0	75,000	75,000
Governor's Contingency Fund	396,074	0	396,074
Governor's Mansion Authority	1,120,960	0	1,120,960
Governor's Office	8,517,874	0	8,517,874
Governor's Office on Disability	737,167	0	737,167
Gov's Office of Volunteer Services (Serve Alabama)	262,297	4,917,617	5,179,914
Health, Department of Public	168,248,754	1,219,670,790	1,387,919,544
Health Planning Agency, State	353,478	2,262,069	2,615,547
Hearing Instrument Dealers Bd	0	67,000	67,000
Heating/AC Contractors Board	0	1,600,000	1,600,000
Historical Commission, Alabama	5,551,876	18,989,341	24,541,217
Historical Ironworks Commission	0	2,458,500	2,458,500
Home Builders Licensure Board	0	5,750,000	5,750,000
Home Medical Equip Services Provider Bd	0	356,200	356,200
Human Resources, Dept of	149,225,857	2,744,847,775	2,894,073,632
Indian Affairs Commission	715,306	0	715,306
Industrial Development Auth	18,000,000	2,320,000	20,320,000
Information Technology, Office of	2,926,615	86,917,066	89,843,681
Insurance Board, Employees'	0	8,979,487	8,979,487
Insurance, Department of	968,719	84,749,919	85,718,638
Interior Design Board	0	50,000	50,000
Interpreters and Translitterators	0	95,000	95,000
Landscape Architects Board	0	95,000	95,000
Law Enforcement Agency	144,339,356	131,477,829	275,817,185
Lieutenant Governor	1,115,955	0	1,115,955
L.P. Gas Board	0	2,522,608	2,522,608
Manufactured Housing Commission	0	4,792,000	4,792,000

Marriage and Family Therapy Board	0	100,000	100,000
Massage Therapy Board	0	425,000	425,000
Medicaid Agency, Alabama	1,179,054,000	8,954,150,955	10,133,204,955
Medical Cannabis Commission, Alabama	4,029,395	1,500,000	5,529,395
Mental Health, Department of	244,569,847	1,122,544,552	1,367,114,399
Midwifery, State Board of	0	25,000	25,000
Military Department	26,981,857	109,233,657	136,215,514
Music Hall of Fame	0	0	0
Nursing Home Administrators, Bd	0	120,000	120,000
Occupational Therapy, Board of	0	378,291	378,291
Oil and Gas Board	5,575,648	791,235	6,366,883
Onsite Wastewater Board	0	558,850	558,850
Optometry Board	0	397,000	397,000
Pardons and Paroles, Board of	104,690,497	8,900,000	113,590,497
Peace Officers Annuity/Benefit	0	1,151,150	1,151,150
Peace Officers' Standards and Training Commission	2,638,129	0	2,638,129
Personnel Department, State	150,000	12,275,000	12,425,000
Physical Therapy, Board of	0	806,602	806,602
Plumbers and Gas Fitters Board	0	2,470,407	2,470,407
Podiatry Board, Alabama	0	120,000	120,000
Polygraph Examiners Board	0	40,000	40,000
Private Investigation Board	0	242,000	242,000
Prosecution Services, Office of	1,803,351	2,819,083	4,622,434
Prosthetists & Orthotists Board	0	250,000	250,000
Psychology, Board of Examiners	0	425,973	425,973
Public Service Commission	0	16,116,408	16,116,408
Real Estate Appraisers Board	0	1,469,693	1,469,693
Real Estate Commission, Alabama	0	5,961,276	5,961,276
Respiratory Therapy Board	0	350,000	350,000
Revenue Department	363,000	227,374,399	227,737,399
Secretary of State	0	12,386,000	12,386,000
Securities Commission	0	16,422,538	16,422,538
Security Regulatory Board	0	950,000	950,000
Senior Services, Department of	55,181,660	244,292,732	299,474,392
Social Work Examiners Board	0	471,341	471,341
Soil & Water Conservation Comm	4,078,120	50,006,000	54,084,120
Speech Pathology Examiners Bd	0	329,478	329,478
Surface Mining Commission, Al	1,018,860	10,784,125	11,802,985
Tax Tribunal, Alabama	0	1,312,881	1,312,881
Tennessee-Tombigbee Waterway	150,000	0	150,000
Tourism and Travel, Bureau of	10,587,889	31,127,450	41,715,339
Transportation Department	0	2,689,857,842	2,689,857,842
Treasurer, State	0	6,418,295	6,418,295
Under/Aboveground Storage Tank Board	0	150,000	150,000
Veterans Affairs, Dept of	5,574,483	190,843,564	196,418,047
Veterinary Medical Examiners	0	786,989	786,989
Women's Commission, Alabama	63,038	35,000	98,038
Workforce, Department of	4,898,357	278,459,099	283,357,456
Youth Services, Department of	8,375,805	32,434,682	40,810,487
<b>Total Executive</b>	<b>3,442,098,182</b>	<b>20,453,860,392</b>	<b>23,895,958,574</b>

## Other Appropriations

<i>Agency or Purpose</i>	<i>General Fund</i>	<i>Earmarked Funds</i>	<i>Total</i>
Arrest of Absconding Felons	24,735	0	24,735
Automatic Appeal Expenses	33	0	33
Correctional Facilities Maintenance Fund	17,340,000	0	17,340,000
County Gov't Cap Improvement	0	29,193,307	29,193,307
Court-Assessed Costs-Finance	5,500,000	0	5,500,000

Court-Assessed Costs-AG	264,500	0	264,500
Automatic Appeal Expense Cases	15,630	0	15,630
Court Costs-Act 558, 1957	81	0	81
Distribution of Public Documents	624,714	0	624,714
Elections Expenses	9,476,500	0	9,476,500
Election, Training Officials	82,429	0	82,429
Emergency Fund, Departmental	19,222,849	0	19,222,849
Emergency Prisoner Feeding Fund	750,000	0	750,000
Fair Trial Tax Transfer	85,692,909	0	85,692,909
Feeding of Prisoners	15,300,000	0	15,300,000
Finance-CMIA	120,000	0	120,000
Finance-FEMA	5,760,099	0	5,760,099
Forest Fire Fund, Emergency	250,000	0	250,000
Governor's Conference, National	159,371	0	159,371
Governor's Proclamation Expense	779,542	0	779,542
Governor's Widows Retirement	6,048	0	6,048
Law Enforcement Agency - Emergency Code	56,700	0	56,700
Law Enforcement Agency - SBI Cost of Evidence	118,125	0	118,125
Law Enforcement Fund	10,000	0	10,000
Law Enforcement Legal Defense	819	0	819
Military-Emergency Active Duty	2,065,869	0	2,065,869
Municipal Gov't Cap Improvement	0	29,193,307	29,193,307
Printing Code & Supp-Sec of St	266,378	0	266,378
Printing Leg Acts & Journals	50,000	0	50,000
Registration of Voters - Photo Voter Identification	472,076	0	472,076
Registration of Voters - Voter Registrars	4,680,000	0	4,680,000
Removal of Prisoners	1,100,000	0	1,100,000
Sheriff's Advancement in Education, Technology, and Training Fund	5,000,000	0	5,000,000
Dandridge, Beniah - Wrongful Incarceration	50,000	0	50,000
Grimes, Dan - Wrongful Incarceration	50,000	0	50,000
Lee, Bridget - Wrongful Incarceration	18,768	0	18,768

<b>Total Other Appropriations</b>	175,308,175	58,386,614	233,694,789
-----------------------------------	-------------	------------	-------------

<b>TOTAL GENERAL FUND &amp; OTHER</b>	3,950,750,382	20,562,551,493	24,513,301,875
---------------------------------------	---------------	----------------	----------------

### Transfers/Departmental Receipts

<i>Agency or Purpose</i>	<i>General Fund</i>	<i>Earmarked Funds</i>	<i>Total</i>
Governor Revenue Sharing Interest	73,842	0	73,842
Medicaid General Fund Unencumbered Balance, Est.	89,427,412	0	89,427,412
Senior Services - Medicaid Waiver	1,931,330	0	1,931,330

<b>Total Transfers/Departmental Receipts</b>	91,432,584	0	91,432,584
--	------------	---	------------

<b>TOTAL GEN FUND/OTHER/TRANSFERS</b>	4,042,182,966	20,562,551,493	24,604,734,459
---------------------------------------	---------------	----------------	----------------

### Non-State Agencies

<i>Agency or Purpose</i>	<i>General Fund</i>	<i>Earmarked Funds</i>	<i>Total</i>
Coalition/Domestic Violence	169,633	0	169,633

<b>Total Non-State Agencies</b>	169,633	0	169,633
---------------------------------	---------	---	---------

<b>Total Appropriations</b>	4,042,352,599	20,562,551,493	24,604,904,092
-----------------------------	---------------	----------------	----------------

### Conditional Appropriations

<i>Agency or Purpose</i>	<i>General Fund</i>	<i>Earmarked Funds</i>	<i>Total</i>
--------------------------	---------------------	------------------------	--------------

Alabama State Law Enforcement Agency - Capitol Security*	1,000,000	0	1,000,000
Corrections, Department of - Correctional Officers/Correctional Capital Improvement Fund	30,000,000	0	30,000,000
Corrections, Department of - Correctional Officers/Correctional Capital Improvement Fund*	10,000,000	0	10,000,000
Legislative Council - New State House*	37,500,000	0	37,500,000
Port Authority	3,500,000	0	3,500,000
State Industrial Development Authority *	3,000,000	0	3,000,000

\*- Conditionals for the following have been released and are included as appropriations to the applicable agency.

<b>Total Conditional Appropriations</b>	<b>85,000,000</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>85,000,000</b>
---	-------------------	----------	-------------------

### Agency Transfers to SGF

<i>Agency or Purpose</i>	<i>General Fund</i>	<i>Earmarked Funds</i>	<i>Total</i>
From Public Service Commission	6,000,000	0	6,000,000
From Revenue	16,505,000	0	16,505,000
From Securities Commission	1,000,000	0	1,000,000

<b>Total Transfers to General Fund</b>	<b>23,505,000</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>23,505,000</b>
--	-------------------	----------	-------------------